
Information as on 28/02/2023 

S.No. 

1 

Shubham GD Agrawal & co. 

Certification work Assigned vide letter No. R/HP/01/A/23 

Land Cost 

Mohalla Agrawal Sasni ,Sasni Pin 204216,Uttar Pradesh, India Mo. 8791 20534) 

(FOR THE PURPOSE OF WITHDRAWL OF MONEY FROM DESIGNATED ACCOUNT OF PROJECT) 

|any; 

Subject: Certificate of amount incurred on Promoter- Bhagwan Singh for Project Hari Pearl Heights for Construction of 1 
Block situated on Khasra no./Plot No. 334, 335 A, Sarsol, Pargana & Tehsil Koil, Aligarh demarcated by its boundaries (latitude 
and longitude of the end-points) 27.91241, 78.038519 to the North, 27.912185, 78.038433 to the South, 27.91234, 
|78.038603 to the ast, 27.912552, 78.037973 to the West of Village Sarsol, Tehsil Koil, Competent Authority/Development 

|Authority, District Aligarh, PIN 202001, admeasuring 3341.65 sq. meter area, being developed byPromoter- Bhagwan Singh 
|for Project Hari Pearl Heights having RERA Registration No .(Applied For). 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

S.No. 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT'S CERTIFICATE 

(a) Acquisition cost of land (purchase or through agreement with land owner) and 
|legal costs on land transaction; 
l(b) Amount payable to obtain development rights, additional FAR and any other 
incentive under Local Authority or State Government or any Statutory Authority, if 

(c) Acquisition cost of TDR (Transfer of Development Rights), if any; 

SUB TOTAL LAND COST (in Rs.) 

2 Project Clearance Fees 

Particulars 

(d) Amounts payable to State Government or competent authority or any other 
statutory authority of the State or Central Government towards stamp duty, transfer 
charges, registration fees etc. (if not included in para (a) above); 

(a) Fees paid to RERA 

2 

(e) Interest (0ther than Penal Interest , Penalties etc) paid to H, Scheduled Banks 
NBFC and "Unsecured Loan at State Bank of India Marginal cost of Fund based 
lending Rate (SBI -MCLR)" on money borrowed for purchase of land and also to 

(b) Fees paid to Local Authority 

(d) Any other (specify) 

Dated :- 13/03/2023 

Particulars 

(c) Consultant/Architect Fees (directly attributable to project) 

Rs.in lacs 

Total Cost 

Estimated 

3 

Total Cost 
Estimated 

3 

323.332AS 
Sttklla 

Form 5 

Rs. In lacs 

Amount incurred 

(actual out-fiow) 
till now 

KHARIERED 
ACcONANT 

FAN-OB5029C 
MRN-472049 

4 

Amount incurred 
(actual out-flow) 

till now 

0 

.95302 

,Competent Authority. 



3B 

3C 

BD 

3 

4 

3A 

6 

7 

12 

|sUB TOTAL FEES PAID (in Rs.) 

Cost of Development And construction 
(a) Cost of services (water, electricity to construction site), Site Overheads; 

|(b) Depreciation cost of machinery and equipment purchased, or hired and 
maintenance costs, consumables etc., (so long as these costs are directly incurred in 
the construction of the concerned project); 
(c) Cost of material actually purchased; 

(d) Cost of Salary and Wages (excluding cost of salaries of employees of the company 
not directly attached to project); 
Sub Total of Construction Cost (in Rs.) (sum of (a) to (d) of Row 3a ) 
Cost of construction incurred (As Certified by Project Engineer) 

Total Construction Cost (Lower of 3A and 3B.) 

Interest (0ther than Penal Interest and Penalties etc.) paid to Financial Institution , 
Scheduled Banks, NBFC and Unsecured Loan at "SBI-MCLR" on money borrowed 
for construction) 

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION COST (Row 3C +3D) 

TOTAL COST OF PROJECT (Row 1+ Row 2+ Row 3) 

Percentage completion of Construction Work completed (as per Project Engineer, 
|Architect's Certificate) 

|Percentage completion of Total project (Proportionate cost incurred on the project 
to the total estimated cost) (Col.4 of row 4 / Col.3 of row 4 )% 
Total amount received from allottees till date since Inception of the Project (in Rs.) 

70% Amount to be deposited in Designated Account (0.7*Row 7) 
|Cummulative Amount that can be withdrawn from Designated a/c, i.e. 

(Total Estimated Cost Proportionate Cost Incurred or the Project) 

(Column 3 of Row 4 * row6 ) 
10 Amount actually withdrawn till date since inception of the project This shall 

include 70% of the amounts already realised till date but not deposited in thel 
designated Account ) 

11 Balance available in Designated A/c. 
Amount that can be withdrawn from the designated Bank A/C under this certificate 
(Row 9 - Row 10) 

Note: The Firm has not opened the designated account till the date of this certificate. 

Shubtany 

For. Shubham GD Agrawal & Co. 

Chartered Agob Johann 

(Proprieton) 

Agrawa 
CHARTERED 
ACCOUNTANT 

CA ShubharRNcSO390 
MRN-472649 

MRN. 472049, FRN: 035029C 
Date: 16/03/2024 

323.33213 
942,51 

UDIN: 24472049BKFSYX8436 

942.51 

942.51 

942.51 

1265.84213 

This certificate is being issued on specific request of Promoter- Bhagwan Singh for Project Hari Pearl Heights for UP RERA 
compliance. The certification is based on the information and records produced before us/me and is true to the best of 
|our/my knowledge and belief. 

122.95302 

12% 

13% 

42.2652 

42.2652 
42.2652 

42.2652 

0 

42.2652 

165.21822 

165.21822 



Cash Flows : Area and Cash Fiows Analysis of Proposed Projoct 

Generat InforntaBon 

Name of the ompany 

Pioject Name 

ocation 

I ype of project 
Project start date 

xpected CompBetion date 
|Current progress (% completion) 

Land Area 

SI 
Total Built Up Area (Sq Ft) 
Total Saleable area (Sg Ft) 

Receivable Details 
Total sales expected from the project (sq Ft) 

Area Sold tll date (sq F) 

Total sales value of sold area ( In Cr) 
Amount already recd from sold area ( In Cr) 
|Balance receivables from sold area ( In Cr) 

Unsold Area (sq Ft) 
Current selling Rate per sft 
|Expected recervables from unsold area (In C) 

Total receivables from sold and unsold area 

Project Cost Details 
Total Project Cost (including land cost) 

Land cost incurred 

Construction Cost Incurred 

Balance Cost to be incurred 

Loan Details 

Loan availed (Y/N) 

|Bank 
Sanction Amount 

|Amount disburSed 
Outstanding loan (current in Cr) 

|Loan end date 

Summary 
Total Receivables 

|Balance Cost To Be Incurred 

Net Cash Flows 

|Average time for receivables collection( Yrs) 

Rate Of Discount 
Total Net Cash Flow Discounted 

Net Cash Flow Cover 

Loan Amount eligible 

|Net Loan ( Net of Running Loan) 

M/s Hari Peart Heights 

M/s Hari Pearl Heights 
Sarsol 

Construction 

01/01/2021 

31/12/2025 

13% 

3,342 

25 

3,170 
3,170 

3,170 
381 

0,30 

0.30 

0.00 

2,789 
3000-3200 

32.50 

32.50 

N 

0 

32.50 

16.75 

15.75 

5 

0% 

15.75 

15 75 

1.00 

1.00 

26.81 

8.00 

2.06 

16.75 

0% 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0% 

0.00 



NSA2. 2:AR HEIGHTS 

ProecNatte 
M/S HARI PEARL 

HEIGHTS 

TOTAL 

Proiecto 
Typebf 
project 

SARSOL ALKGARH iTOWER 

Projectstart land Area (In 
date 

|01/01/2021 3,342 

Total BuiltUp 
Area (in 
SFL 

|3,170 

TOal 

Saleable 
Area tn Sa:SoldArea 

3,170 

n soFSF 

|381 02,789 

Tocal Exbected 
No of No af Units Sales Value INR 

64 

Agreement Received 
Valve of Sold Value of Sold 
Units (INRCunits(UNR CY! 

32 80 0 30 o.30 

Balance value 
of Sold unts 

to be 
Total Cost of 

units (INR Proiect tiNR C: 
recved fINR valueotUnsold 

32.50 26.81 

Cost incurred line 
DateUNR CI 

10.06 

IN 

i575 



Particulars 

Studio 

Shops 
Flat 

Total 
in % 

Particulars 

Indusrial Plot 
Residentail Plots 
Commericial Plots 
Affordable Housing 

in % 
Total 

Unit No. 

64 
1 

65 
100.00% 

Unit No. 

#DIV/O! 

Total Saleable 

Area (Sqft.) 

381 
2,739 
3,170 

100.00% 

Total Saleable 

Area (Sgft.) 

#DIVIO 

Closing Stock (Inventory) as on 31.08.2022 
Total Sold 

Area 

(Sqft.) Amount in Rs 

0.300 
32.500 
32.80 

100.00% 

Amount in Rs 

#DIVIO! 

Unit No. 

381 

1.54% 12.03% 

Closing Stock (Inventory) as on 31.08..2022 

Unit No. 

381 

#OIVIO! 

Amount in Rs 

Total Sold 
Area 

(Sqft.) 

#DIV/O! 

0.91% 

0.300 

#DIV/O! 

0.30 

Amount in Rs 

Unit No. 

64 
64 

98.46% 

Unit No. 

#DIVIO! 

Amount In Crores 

Total Unsold 

Area 

(Sqft.) 

2.789 
2,789 

87.97% 

Total Unsold 
Area 

(Sqft.) 

Amount in Rs 

#DIVIO! 

32.50 
32.50 

99.09% 

#DIV/O! 

Amount in Rs 
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